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PARKING STOPPER & MAT
MODEL: RB226

This is the original instruction, please read all manual instructions carefully
before operating. VEVOR reserves a clear interpretation of our user
manual. The appearance of the product shall be subject to the product you
received. Please forgive us that we won't inform you again if there are any
technology or software updates on our product.

Warning-To reduce the risk of injury, user must read instructions
manual carefully.
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BEFORE YOU START

1. Before installation, the ground must be cleaned to ensure the installation area
is free of sand, gravel, oil stains and standing water, and the ground is flat and dry,
so as to ensure that the stopper fits stably.
2. Determine the installation spacing according to the distance between the two
tires of the wheel, plan the installation layout, and ensure that the center distance
of the wheel tires is consistent with the installation distance of the stopper.
3. During the installation process, handle with care, avoid bumping or dropping
the stopper to prevent damage to its appearance and structure, which may affect
its performance.
4. Avoid piling heavy objects or corrosive substances on the surface of the
stopper to prevent scratching or corroding the stopper, which may affect its service
life and appearance.
5. After installation, gently push the stopper manually to check if it is stable, and
whether there is any loosening or displacement, so as to ensure firm installation.

PRODUCT PARAMETERS

Model Material Product dimensions

RB226 rubber 548×158×94mm

PRODUCT PARAMETERS

NO Item Qty Picture

① parking block 2

② Expansion bolt 4
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INSTALLATION STEPS

1. Clean the ground of the installation area in the parking space to ensure it is dry
and free of dust and debris. Get the parking blocks ready.

2. Refer to the diagram. On the left side of the
parking space, determine two installation points for
the blocks within the range of 90 - 110 cm from the
edge of the parking space, ensuring that the distance
between them is suitable for the wheel position.

3. Use a hand - held drill to drill holes in the ground
at the positions corresponding to the installation
holes of the block. Align the drill bit with the
installation holes on the block and start the drill to
make holes in the ground.

4. Insert the suitable expansion screws into the
holes drilled in the ground. Then, align the installation
holes of the wheel positioner with the screws and
place it in the installation position.

5. Use a manual wrench to tighten the screws, firmly
fix the positioner to the ground, and complete the
installation.

6. After the installation is completed, check whether
the bolts are tightened and whether the blocks are
loose. Check if the direction of the reflective strips
conforms to the diagram. Back up the vehicle to test
the limiting effect of the blocks on the wheels and
confirm that the installation is correct.
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Manufacturer: Shanghaimuxinmuyeyouxiangongsi
Address: Shuangchenglu 803nong11hao1602A-1609shi, baoshanqu,
shanghai 200000 CN.
Imported to AUS: SIHAO PTY LTD. 1 ROKEVA STREETEASTWOOD
NSW 2122 Australia
Imported to USA: Sanven Technology Ltd. Suite 250, 9166 Anaheim
Place, Rancho Cucamonga, CA 91730

REPUK
YH CONSULTING LIMITED. C/O YH Consulting
Limited Office 147, Centurion House, London
Road, Staines-upon-Thames, Surrey, TW18 4AX

REPEC
E-CrossStu GmbH
Mainzer Landstr.69,
60329 Frankfurt am Main.



- 5 -

BUTÉE ET TAPIS DE STATIONNEMENT
MODÈLE: RB226

Ceci est le mode d'emploi d'origine. Veuillez lire attentivement l'intégralité
du manuel avant utilisation. VEVOR se réserve le droit d'interpréter
clairement ce manuel d'utilisation. L'apparence du produit dépend du
produit que vous avez reçu. Veuillez nous excuser de ne pas vous informer
ultérieurement des mises à jour technologiques ou logicielles de notre
produit.
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Avertissement - Pour réduire le risque de blessure, l'utilisateur doit
lire attentivement le manuel d'instructions.

BEFORE YOU START

6. Avant l'installation, le sol doit être nettoyé pour garantir que la zone
d'installation est exempte de sable, de gravier, de taches d'huile et d'eau
stagnante, et que le sol est plat et sec, afin de garantir que le bouchon s'adapte de
manière stable.
7. Déterminez l'espacement d'installation en fonction de la distance entre les deux
pneus de la roue, planifiez la disposition de l'installation et assurez-vous que la
distance centrale des pneus de la roue est cohérente avec la distance
d'installation de la butée.
8. Pendant le processus d'installation, manipulez avec précaution, évitez de
cogner ou de laisser tomber le bouchon pour éviter d'endommager son apparence
et sa structure, ce qui pourrait affecter ses performances.
9. Évitez d'empiler des objets lourds ou des substances corrosives sur la surface
du bouchon pour éviter de rayer ou de corroder le bouchon, ce qui pourrait affecter
sa durée de vie et son apparence.
10. Après l'installation, poussez doucement le bouchon manuellement pour
vérifier s'il est stable et s'il y a un desserrage ou un déplacement, afin d'assurer
une installation ferme.

PRODUCT PARAMETERS

Modèle Matériel Dimensions du produit

RB226 caoutchouc 548 × 158 × 94 mm

PRODUCT PARAMETERS

NON Article Qté Image
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INSTALLATION STEPS

1. Nettoyez le sol de la zone d'installation du parking pour vous assurer qu'il est
sec et exempt de poussière et de débris. Préparez les blocs de stationnement .

2. Consultez le schéma. Sur le côté gauche de
l'emplacement de stationnement, déterminez deux
points d'installation pour les cales, à une distance de
90 à 110 cm du bord de l'emplacement, en veillant à
ce que la distance entre eux soit adaptée à la
position des roues.

7. Utilisez une perceuse manuelle pour percer des
trous dans le sol aux emplacements correspondant
aux trous d'installation du bloc. Alignez le foret avec
les trous d'installation du bloc et démarrez la
perceuse pour percer les trous dans le sol.

8. Insérez les vis d'expansion appropriées dans les
trous percés dans le sol. Alignez ensuite les trous
d'installation du positionneur de roue avec les vis et
placez-le en position.

9. Utilisez une clé manuelle pour serrer les vis, fixez
fermement le positionneur au sol et terminez
l'installation.

10. Une fois l'installation terminée, vérifiez le serrage

1
bloc de

stationnement
2

②
boulon

d'expansion
4
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des boulons et le desserrage des cales. Vérifiez que l'orientation des bandes
réfléchissantes est conforme au schéma. Reculez pour tester l'effet limitant des
cales sur les roues et confirmer la bonne installation.

Fabricant : Shanghaimuxinmuyeyouxiangongsi
Adresse : Shuangchenglu 803nong11hao1602A-1609shi, baoshanqu,
Shanghai 200 000 CN.
Importé en Australie : SIHAO PTY LTD. 1 ROKEVASTREET, ASTWOOD
NSW 2122 Australie
Importé aux États-Unis : Sanven Technology Ltd. Suite 250, 9166
Anaheim
Lieu, Rancho Cucamonga, CA 91730

REPUK
YH CONSULTING LIMITED. C/O YH Consulting
Limited Office 147, Centurion House, London
Road, Staines-upon-Thames, Surrey, TW18 4AX

REPEC
E-CrossStu GmbH
Mainzer Landstr.69,
60329 Frankfurt am Main.
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PARKSTOPPER & MATTE
MODELL: RB226

Dies ist die Originalanleitung. Bitte lesen Sie alle Anweisungen sorgfältig
durch, bevor Sie das Gerät in Betrieb nehmen. VEVOR behält sich eine
klare Auslegung unserer Bedienungsanleitung vor. Das Aussehen des
Produkts hängt vom gelieferten Produkt ab. Bitte haben Sie Verständnis
dafür, dass wir Sie nicht erneut über Technologie- oder Software-Updates
informieren.
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Warnung: Um das Verletzungsrisiko zu verringern, muss der
Benutzer die Bedienungsanleitung sorgfältig lesen.

BEFORE YOU START

11. Vor der Montage muss der Untergrund gereinigt werden, um sicherzustellen,
dass die Montagefläche frei von Sand, Kies, Ölflecken und stehendem Wasser ist
und der Untergrund eben und trocken ist, um einen stabilen Sitz des Stoppers zu
gewährleisten.
12. Bestimmen Sie den Installationsabstand entsprechend dem Abstand
zwischen den beiden Reifen des Rades, planen Sie das Installationslayout und
stellen Sie sicher, dass der Achsabstand der Radreifen mit dem
Installationsabstand des Stoppers übereinstimmt.
13. Gehen Sie während des Installationsvorgangs vorsichtig mit dem Stopfen um
und vermeiden Sie Stöße oder das Fallenlassen des Stopfens, um Schäden an
Aussehen und Struktur zu vermeiden, die seine Leistung beeinträchtigen können.
14. Vermeiden Sie es, schwere Gegenstände oder ätzende Substanzen auf der
Oberfläche des Stopfens zu stapeln, um Kratzer oder Korrosion des Stopfens zu
vermeiden, die seine Lebensdauer und sein Aussehen beeinträchtigen können.
15. Drücken Sie nach der Installation vorsichtig mit der Hand auf den Stopper, um
zu prüfen, ob er stabil ist und ob sich etwas gelöst hat oder verschoben ist, um
eine feste Installation zu gewährleisten.

PRODUCT PARAMETERS

Modell Material Produktabmessungen

RB226 Gummi 548×158×94mm

PRODUCT PARAMETERS

NEIN Artikel Menge Bild
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INSTALLATION STEPS

1. Reinigen Sie den Boden der Installationsfläche auf dem Parkplatz, um
sicherzustellen, dass er trocken und frei von Staub und Schmutz ist. Legen Sie die
Parkblöcke bereit .

2. Bestimmen Sie gemäß der Abbildung auf der
linken Seite der Parklücke zwei Montagepunkte für
die Blöcke im Bereich von 90 bis 110 cm vom Rand
der Parklücke und achten Sie dabei darauf, dass der
Abstand zwischen ihnen für die Radposition geeignet
ist.

11. Bohren Sie mit einer Handbohrmaschine an den
Stellen Löcher in den Boden, die den
Montagelöchern des Blocks entsprechen. Richten
Sie den Bohrer an den Montagelöchern des Blocks
aus und starten Sie die Bohrmaschine, um Löcher in den Boden zu bohren.

12. Stecken Sie die passenden Dehnschrauben in
die im Boden gebohrten Löcher. Richten Sie
anschließend die Montagelöcher des
Radpositionierers mit den Schrauben aus und
platzieren Sie ihn in der Montageposition.

13. Ziehen Sie die Schrauben mit einem
Handschraubenschlüssel fest, befestigen Sie den
Positionierer fest am Boden und schließen Sie die

① Parkhaus 2

② Spreizdübel 4



- 12 -

Installation ab.

14. Überprüfen Sie nach Abschluss der Installation,
ob die Schrauben festgezogen und die Blöcke locker
sind. Überprüfen Sie, ob die Richtung der
Reflektorstreifen der Abbildung entspricht. Fahren Sie
mit dem Fahrzeug zurück, um die begrenzende
Wirkung der Blöcke auf die Räder zu testen und die
korrekte Installation zu bestätigen.

Hersteller: Shanghaimuxinmuyeyouxiangongsi
Adresse: Shuangchenglu 803nong11hao1602A-1609shi, baoshanqu,
Shanghai 200000 CN.
Importiert nach AUS: SIHAO PTY LTD. 1 ROKEVASTREETEASTWOOD
NSW 2122 Australien
Importiert in die USA: Sanven Technology Ltd. Suite 250, 9166 Anaheim
Place, Rancho Cucamonga, CA 91730

REPUK
YH CONSULTING LIMITED. C/O YH Consulting
Limited Office 147, Centurion House, London
Road, Staines-upon-Thames, Surrey, TW18 4AX

REPEC
E-CrossStu GmbH
Mainzer Landstr.69,
60329 Frankfurt am Main.
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STOPPER E TAPPETINO PER
PARCHEGGIO
MODELLO: RB226

Queste sono le istruzioni originali, si prega di leggere attentamente tutte le
istruzioni del manuale prima dell'uso. VEVOR si riserva la piena
interpretazione del proprio manuale utente. L'aspetto del prodotto
dipenderà dal prodotto ricevuto. Vi preghiamo di scusarci se non vi
informeremo più in caso di aggiornamenti tecnologici o software sul nostro
prodotto.
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Avvertenza: per ridurre il rischio di lesioni, l'utente deve leggere
attentamente il manuale di istruzioni.

BEFORE YOU START

16. Prima dell'installazione, è necessario pulire il terreno per assicurarsi che l'area
di installazione sia priva di sabbia, ghiaia, macchie d'olio e acqua stagnante e che
il terreno sia piano e asciutto, in modo da garantire che il tappo si adatti
stabilmente.
17. Determinare la spaziatura di installazione in base alla distanza tra i due
pneumatici della ruota, pianificare la disposizione di installazione e assicurarsi che
la distanza centrale dei pneumatici della ruota sia coerente con la distanza di
installazione del fermo.
18. Durante l'installazione, maneggiare con cura, evitando di urtare o far cadere il
tappo per evitare di danneggiarne l'aspetto e la struttura, che potrebbero
comprometterne le prestazioni.
19. Evitare di accumulare oggetti pesanti o sostanze corrosive sulla superficie del
tappo per evitare di graffiarlo o corroderlo, il che potrebbe comprometterne la
durata e l'aspetto.
20. Dopo l'installazione, spingere delicatamente il tappo manualmente per
verificare che sia stabile e che non vi siano allentamenti o spostamenti, in modo
da garantire un'installazione salda.

PRODUCT PARAMETERS

Modello Materiale Dimensioni del prodotto

RB226 gomma 548×158×94mm

PRODUCT PARAMETERS
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INSTALLATION STEPS

1. Pulire il terreno dell'area di installazione nel parcheggio per assicurarsi che sia
asciutto e privo di polvere e detriti. Preparare i blocchi di parcheggio .

2. Fare riferimento allo schema. Sul lato sinistro dello
spazio di parcheggio, determinare due punti di
installazione per i blocchi entro un intervallo di
90-110 cm dal bordo dello spazio di parcheggio,
assicurandosi che la distanza tra loro sia adeguata
alla posizione della ruota.

15. Utilizzare un trapano manuale per praticare dei
fori nel terreno nelle posizioni corrispondenti ai fori di
installazione del blocco. Allineare la punta del
trapano con i fori di installazione sul blocco e iniziare
a forare nel terreno.

16. Inserire le viti di espansione idonee nei fori
praticati nel terreno. Quindi, allineare i fori di
installazione del posizionatore della ruota con le viti e
posizionarlo nella posizione di installazione.

17. Utilizzare una chiave inglese per stringere le viti,
fissare saldamente il posizionatore al terreno e
completare l'installazione.

18. Una volta completata l'installazione, verificare

NO Articolo Quantità Immagine

①
blocco di
parcheggio

2

②
bullone di
espansione

4
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che i bulloni siano serrati e che i blocchi siano allentati. Verificare che la direzione
delle strisce riflettenti sia conforme allo schema. Far retromarcia con il veicolo per
testare l'effetto limitante dei blocchi sulle ruote e confermare che l'installazione sia
corretta.

Produttore: Shanghaimuxinmuyeyouxiangongsi
Indirizzo: Shuangchenglu 803nong11hao1602A-1609shi, baoshanqu,
Shanghai 200000 CN.
Importato in AUS: SIHAO PTY LTD. 1 ROKEVA STREETEASTWOOD
Nuovo Galles del Sud 2122 Australia
Importato negli USA: Sanven Technology Ltd. Suite 250, 9166 Anaheim
Luogo, Rancho Cucamonga, CA 91730

REPUK
YH CONSULTING LIMITED. C/O YH Consulting
Limited Office 147, Centurion House, London
Road, Staines-upon-Thames, Surrey, TW18 4AX

REPEC
E-CrossStu GmbH
Mainzer Landstr.69,
60329 Frankfurt am Main.
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TOPE Y TAPETE DE ESTACIONAMIENTO
MODELO: RB226

Estas son las instrucciones originales; lea atentamente todas las
instrucciones del manual antes de utilizarlo. VEVOR se reserva el derecho
de interpretar su manual de usuario. La apariencia del producto dependerá
del producto que haya recibido. Le rogamos que nos disculpe si no le
informamos de nuevo si hay actualizaciones tecnológicas o de software en
nuestro producto.
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Advertencia: Para reducir el riesgo de lesiones, el usuario debe leer
atentamente el manual de instrucciones.

BEFORE YOU START

21. Antes de la instalación, se debe limpiar el suelo para garantizar que el área de
instalación esté libre de arena, grava, manchas de aceite y agua estancada, y que
el suelo esté plano y seco, para garantizar que el tapón se ajuste de manera
estable.
22. Determine el espaciado de instalación de acuerdo con la distancia entre los
dos neumáticos de la rueda, planifique el diseño de la instalación y asegúrese de
que la distancia central de los neumáticos de la rueda sea consistente con la
distancia de instalación del tope.
23. Durante el proceso de instalación, manipule con cuidado, evite golpear o
dejar caer el tapón para evitar dañar su apariencia y estructura, lo que puede
afectar su rendimiento.
24. Evite apilar objetos pesados o sustancias corrosivas sobre la superficie del
tapón para evitar rayarlo o corroerlo, lo que puede afectar su vida útil y su
apariencia.
25. Después de la instalación, presione suavemente el tope manualmente para
verificar si está estable y si hay algún aflojamiento o desplazamiento, a fin de
garantizar una instalación firme.

PRODUCT PARAMETERS

Modelo Material Dimensiones del producto

RB226 goma 548×158×94 mm

PRODUCT PARAMETERS

NO Artículo Cantidad Imagen
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INSTALLATION STEPS

1. Limpie el suelo del área de instalación en el estacionamiento para asegurar que
esté seco y libre de polvo y residuos. Prepare los bloques de estacionamiento .

2. Consulte el diagrama. En el lado izquierdo de la
plaza de aparcamiento, determine dos puntos de
instalación para los bloques a una distancia de 90 a
110 cm del borde de la plaza, asegurándose de que
la distancia entre ellos sea adecuada para la
posición de la rueda.

19. Utilice un taladro manual para perforar agujeros
en el suelo en las posiciones correspondientes a los
agujeros de instalación del bloque. Alinee la broca
con los agujeros de instalación del bloque y
comience a perforar.

20. Inserte los tornillos de expansión adecuados en
los orificios perforados en el suelo. A continuación,
alinee los orificios de instalación del posicionador de
ruedas con los tornillos y colóquelo en su posición de
instalación.

21. Utilice una llave manual para apretar los tornillos,
fijar firmemente el posicionador al suelo y completar
la instalación.

①
bloque de

estacionamiento
2

②
Perno de
expansión

4
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22. Una vez finalizada la instalación, compruebe si
los pernos están apretados y si los bloques están
flojos. Compruebe que la dirección de las bandas
reflectantes se ajuste al diagrama. Dé marcha atrás
para comprobar el efecto limitador de los bloques en
las ruedas y confirmar que la instalación sea correcta.

Fabricante: Shanghaimuxinmuyeyouxiangongsi
Dirección: Shuangchenglu 803nong11hao1602A-1609shi, baoshanqu,
Shanghái 200000 CN.
Importado a AUS: SIHAO PTY LTD. 1 ROKEVA STREET EASTWOOD
NSW 2122 Australia
Importado a EE. UU.: Sanven Technology Ltd. Suite 250, 9166 Anaheim
Lugar, Rancho Cucamonga, CA 91730

REPUK
YH CONSULTING LIMITED. C/O YH Consulting
Limited Office 147, Centurion House, London
Road, Staines-upon-Thames, Surrey, TW18 4AX

REPEC
E-CrossStu GmbH
Mainzer Landstr.69,
60329 Frankfurt am Main.
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STOPER I MATA PARKINGOWA
MODEL: RB226

To jest oryginalna instrukcja obsługi. Przed użyciem prosimy o dokładne
zapoznanie się z treścią instrukcji. Firma VEVOR zastrzega sobie prawo
do jednoznacznej interpretacji niniejszej instrukcji obsługi. Wygląd
produktu zależy od stanu, w jakim go otrzymali Państwo. Prosimy o
wyrozumiałość, ale nie będziemy Państwa ponownie informować o
aktualizacjach technologicznych lub oprogramowania naszego produktu.
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Ostrzeżenie: Aby zminimalizować ryzyko obrażeń, użytkownik
powinien uważnie przeczytać instrukcję obsługi.

BEFORE YOU START

26. Przed montażem należy oczyścić podłoże, aby mieć pewność, że miejsce
montażu jest wolne od piasku, żwiru, plam oleju i stojącej wody. Podłoże musi być
płaskie i suche, aby można było zagwarantować stabilne osadzenie zatyczki.
27. Określ odstęp montażowy na podstawie odległości między dwoma oponami
koła, zaplanuj układ instalacji i upewnij się, że odległość między środkami opon
koła jest zgodna z odległością montażową ogranicznika.
28. Podczas montażu należy obchodzić się z zatyczką ostrożnie, unikać
uderzania lub upuszczania, aby nie uszkodzić jej wyglądu i struktury, co może
mieć wpływ na jej działanie.
29. Unikaj układania ciężkich przedmiotów lub substancji żrących na powierzchni
korka, aby zapobiec zarysowaniu lub korozji korka, co może wpłynąć na jego
żywotność i wygląd.
30. Po zamontowaniu należy delikatnie nacisnąć blokadę ręcznie, aby sprawdzić,
czy jest stabilna, czy nie występuje poluzowanie lub przemieszczenie, co pozwoli
na zapewnienie solidnego montażu.

PRODUCT PARAMETERS

Model Tworzywo Wymiary produktu

RB226 guma 548×158×94 mm

PRODUCT PARAMETERS

NIE Przedmiot Ilość Zdjęcie
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INSTALLATION STEPS

1. Oczyść podłoże w miejscu instalacji na parkingu, aby upewnić się, że jest suche
i wolne od kurzu i zanieczyszczeń. Przygotuj klocki parkingowe .

2. Zapoznaj się ze schematem. Po lewej stronie
miejsca parkingowego, określ dwa punkty montażu
klocków w odległości 90 – 110 cm od krawędzi
miejsca parkingowego, upewniając się, że odległość
między nimi jest odpowiednia do położenia koła.

23. Użyj wiertarki ręcznej, aby wywiercić otwory w
ziemi w miejscach odpowiadających otworom
montażowym bloku. Ustaw wiertło równo z otworami
montażowymi w bloku i rozpocznij wiercenie, aby
wykonać otwory w ziemi.

24. Włóż odpowiednie śruby rozporowe w otwory
wywiercone w podłożu. Następnie wyrównaj otwory
montażowe pozycjonera koła ze śrubami i umieść go
w pozycji montażowej.

25. Dokręć śruby za pomocą klucza ręcznego,
mocno zamocuj pozycjoner do podłoża i zako ń cz
instalację.

26. Po zakończeniu montażu sprawdź, czy śruby są
dokręcone, a klocki luźne. Sprawdź, czy kierunek

①
blok

parkingowy
2

②
Śruba

rozporowa
4
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pasków odblaskowych jest zgodny ze schematem. Cofnij pojazd, aby sprawdzić,
czy klocki ograniczają siłę uderzenia w koła i upewnić się, że montaż jest
prawidłowy.

Producent: Shanghaimuxinmuyeyouxiangongsi
Adres: Shuangchenglu 803nong11hao1602A-1609shi, baoshanqu,
szanghaj 200000 CN.
Importowane do AUS: SIHAO PTY LTD. 1 ROKEVA
STREETEASTWOOD
NSW 2122 Australia
Importowane do USA: Sanven Technology Ltd. Suite 250, 9166 Anaheim
Miejsce, Rancho Cucamonga, CA 91730

REPUK
YH CONSULTING LIMITED. C/O YH Consulting
Limited Office 147, Centurion House, London
Road, Staines-upon-Thames, Surrey, TW18 4AX

REPEC
E-CrossStu GmbH
Mainzer Landstr.69,
60329 Frankfurt am Main.
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PARKEERSTOP & MAT
MODEL: RB226

Dit is de originele handleiding. Lees alle instructies zorgvuldig door voordat
u het product gebruikt. VEVOR behoudt zich het recht voor om de
gebruiksaanwijzing duidelijk te interpreteren. Het uiterlijk van het product is
afhankelijk van het product dat u hebt ontvangen. Neemt u het ons niet
kwalijk dat we u niet meer op de hoogte stellen van eventuele
technologische of software-updates voor ons product.
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Waarschuwing: om het risico op letsel te verminderen, moet de
gebruiker de gebruiksaanwijzing zorgvuldig lezen.

BEFORE YOU START

31. Voor de installatie moet de ondergrond worden schoongemaakt. Zo weet u
zeker dat er zich geen zand, grind, olievlekken of stilstaand water op het
installatiegebied bevinden. De ondergrond moet vlak en droog zijn, zodat de
stopper stevig vastzit.
32. Bepaal de installatie-afstand op basis van de afstand tussen de twee
wielbanden, plan de installatie-opstelling en zorg ervoor dat de hart-op-hart
afstand van de wielbanden overeenkomt met de installatie-afstand van de stopper.
33. Ga tijdens de installatie voorzichtig te werk en voorkom dat de stop stoot of
valt. Zo voorkomt u schade aan het uiterlijk en de structuur, wat de prestaties kan
beïnvloeden.
34. Plaats geen zware voorwerpen of bijtende stoffen op het oppervlak van de
stop om krassen of corrosie van de stop te voorkomen. Dit kan de levensduur en
het uiterlijk van de stop beïnvloeden.
35. Na de installatie duwt u de stopper voorzichtig met de hand aan om te
controleren of deze stevig vastzit en of er geen speling of verschuiving is, zodat u
zeker weet dat de stopper stevig vastzit.

PRODUCT PARAMETERS

Model Materiaal Productafmetingen

RB226 rubber 548×158×94mm

PRODUCT PARAMETERS

NEE Item Aantal Afbeelding
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INSTALLATION STEPS

1. Maak de vloer van de installatieplek op de parkeerplaats schoon om ervoor te
zorgen dat deze droog en vrij is van stof en vuil. Zet de parkeerblokken klaar .

2. Raadpleeg het diagram. Bepaal aan de linkerkant
van de parkeerplaats twee montagepunten voor de
blokken, op een afstand van 90 tot 110 cm vanaf de
rand van de parkeerplaats. Zorg ervoor dat de
afstand tussen de blokken geschikt is voor de positie
van de wielen.

27. Boor met een handboormachine gaten in de
grond op de plaatsen die overeenkomen met de
installatiegaten van het blok. Lijn de boor uit met de
installatiegaten in het blok en start de boor om gaten
in de grond te boren.

28. Plaats de geschikte expansieschroeven in de
geboorde gaten in de grond. Lijn vervolgens de
montagegaten van de wielpositioneerder uit met de
schroeven en plaats deze in de montagepositie.

29. Draai de schroeven vast met een handsleutel,
bevestig de positioner stevig op de grond en voltooi
de installatie.

30. Controleer na de installatie of de bouten goed

① parkeerblok 2

② Expansiebout 4
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vastzitten en of de blokken los zitten. Controleer of de richting van de
reflecterende strips overeenkomt met de afbeelding. Rijd achteruit om de
beperkende werking van de blokken op de wielen te testen en te bevestigen dat
de installatie correct is.

Fabrikant: Shanghaimuxinmuyeyouxiangongsi
Adres: Shuangchenglu 803nong11hao1602A-1609shi, baoshanqu,
shanghai 200000 CN.
Geïmporteerd naar AUS: SIHAO PTY LTD. 1 ROKEVA
STREETEASTWOOD
NSW 2122 Australië
Geïmporteerd naar de VS: Sanven Technology Ltd. Suite 250, 9166
Anaheim
Plaats, Rancho Cucamonga, CA 91730

REPUK
YH CONSULTING LIMITED. C/O YH Consulting
Limited Office 147, Centurion House, London
Road, Staines-upon-Thames, Surrey, TW18 4AX

REPEC
E-CrossStu GmbH
Mainzer Landstr.69,
60329 Frankfurt am Main.
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PARKERINGSSTOPP OCH MATTA
MODELL: RB226

Detta är originalinstruktionerna, vänligen läs alla instruktioner noggrant
innan du använder produkten. VEVOR förbehåller sig en tydlig tolkning av
vår användarmanual. Produktens utseende ska vara beroende av den
produkt du mottagit. Vi ber om ursäkt för att vi inte kommer att informera
dig igen om det finns några teknik- eller programuppdateringar för vår
produkt.
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Varning – För att minska risken för skador måste användaren läsa
instruktionsmanualen noggrant.

BEFORE YOU START

36. Före installationen måste marken rengöras för att säkerställa att
installationsområdet är fritt från sand, grus, oljefläckar och stillastående vatten,
och att marken är plan och torr, så att proppen sitter stabilt.
37. Bestäm installationsavståndet enligt avståndet mellan hjulets två däck,
planera installationslayouten och se till att hjuldäckens mittavstånd
överensstämmer med stoppets installationsavstånd.
38. Hantera försiktigt under installationsprocessen. Undvik att stöta till eller tappa
proppen för att förhindra skador på dess utseende och struktur, vilket kan påverka
dess prestanda.
39. Undvik att lägga tunga föremål eller frätande ämnen på proppens yta för att
förhindra repor eller korrosion på proppen, vilket kan påverka dess livslängd och
utseende.
40. Efter installationen, tryck försiktigt på stoppet manuellt för att kontrollera om
det är stabilt och om det finns någon lossning eller förskjutning, för att säkerställa
en ordentlig installation.

PRODUCT PARAMETERS

Modell Material Produktens dimensioner

RB226 gummi 548×158×94 mm

PRODUCT PARAMETERS

INGA Punkt Antal Bild
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INSTALLATION STEPS

1. Rengör marken runt installationsområdet på parkeringsplatsen för att
säkerställa att den är torr och fri från damm och skräp. Förbered
parkeringsblocken .

2. Se diagrammet. På vänster sida av
parkeringsplatsen, bestäm två monteringspunkter för
blocken inom intervallet 90 – 110 cm från
parkeringsplatsens kant, och se till att avståndet
mellan dem är lämpligt för hjulens position.

31. Använd en handborr för att borra hål i marken på
de positioner som motsvarar blockets installationshål.
Rikta in borrkronan med installationshålen på blocket
och starta borren för att göra hål i marken.

32. Sätt i lämpliga expansionsskruvar i hålen som
borrats i marken. Rikta sedan in hjulpositionerarens
monteringshål med skruvarna och placera den i
monteringsläge.

33. Använd en manuell skiftnyckel för att dra åt
skruvarna, fästa lägesställaren ordentligt i marken
och slutföra installationen.

34. När installationen är klar, kontrollera om bultarna
är åtdragna och om blocken är lösa. Kontrollera om

① parkeringsblock 2

② Expansionsbult 4
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riktningen på reflexremsorna överensstämmer med diagrammet. Backa fordonet
för att testa blockens begränsande effekt på hjulen och bekräfta att installationen
är korrekt.

Tillverkare: Shanghaimuxinmuyeyouxiangongsi
Adress: Shuangchenglu 803nong11hao1602A-1609shi, baoshanqu,
Shanghai 200 000 kanadensiska republiken.
Importerad till Australien: SIHAO PTY LTD. 1 ROKEVA
STREETEASTWOOD
NSW 2122 Australien
Importerad till USA: Sanven Technology Ltd. Suite 250, 9166 Anaheim
Plats, Rancho Cucamonga, Kalifornien 91730

REPUK
YH CONSULTING LIMITED. C/O YH Consulting
Limited Office 147, Centurion House, London
Road, Staines-upon-Thames, Surrey, TW18 4AX

REPEC
E-CrossStu GmbH
Mainzer Landstr.69,
60329 Frankfurt am Main.


